### As Adopted by the House

# **132nd General Assembly Regular Session** 2017-2018

H. R. No. 572

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

**Representative Hagan** 

### A RESOLUTION

Honoring the TGS Shocks All-Stars as a 2018 U.S. Finals National Cheer and Dance Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the TGS 2 Shocks All-Stars on their outstanding performance at the 2018 U.S. Finals National Cheer and Dance Championship; and

WHEREAS, An ensemble of talented young people based out of the TGS Gymnastics and Dance studio, the Shocks All-Stars have distinguished themselves as one of the finest dance teams in the region, and they decisively won first place in the senior hip hop dance division at this year's U.S. Finals National Cheer and Dance Championship. Throughout long hours of practice and competition, the team members have displayed exceptional ability, as well as the confidence, training, and discipline that helped them earn this well-deserved honor; and

WHEREAS, In all their efforts, the TGS Shocks All-Stars have consistently demonstrated the talent, dedication, confidence, and motivation which are the hallmarks of true champions, and we are pleased to pay tribute to these fine athletes on their achievements. The maturity and experience which they have gained through their participation in this event will undoubtedly assist them in meeting the challenges of the future; and

WHEREAS, The TGS Shocks All-Stars' accomplishments are a 21 justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection not only on the 22 group itself but also on its members, their families, their 23 instructors, and their community. The team members have worked 24 tirelessly to make this dance team one of Ohio's best, and they 25 are, indeed, deserving of high praise; therefore be it 26

#### H. R. No. 572 As Adopted by the House

## RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of 27 Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 28 this Resolution, commend the TGS Shocks All-Stars on their 29 tremendous achievement and salute the members as some of Ohio's 30 finest young citizens; and be it further 31 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 32

transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the TGS 33 Shocks All-Stars. 34

#### Page 2